FORM PTO-1595 P24139.P03 & 29 70 3	09-03	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
To the Honorable Director of Pate			nal documents or copy thereof.	0 =
Name of Conveying party(ies): SEO, Young Duk	10254	2. Hune una a	HYUNDAI MOBIS Co., Ltd.	10/650757
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes <u>X</u> No	Internal Add	dress:	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Addre	ess: #80-10, Mabook-ri, Guseong-eup, Yongir	<u>-shi, </u>
X Assignment Merger			449-910 Kyunggi-do, Republic of Korea	[
Security Agreement Change of Name Other		City:	State:ZI	P
Execution Date: August 25, 2003		Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?Yes _X_No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new applie	cation, the execution	date of the applic	ation is: August 25, 2003	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent N	(o.(s)	
10/650757 A	dditional numbers att	 ached: Yes <u>X</u>	<u>(</u> No	}
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence cordocument should be mailed:	ncerning	6. Total number	er of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Bruce H. Bernstein		7. Total Fee (3	7 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	_
Internal Address: P24139		X Enclosed		
		Author	rized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C. 1950 Roland Clarke Place		8. Deposit account number: 19-0089 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	ZIP: 20191	(17.1.2011 0.1.1)	nome copy or and page in paying of copour acc	,,
City. Keston State. VA	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in			attached copy is a true copy of the original docu	ment.
Bruce H. Bernstein, Reg. No. 29,027 Name of Person Signing		•	les. No. 8-29-09 41,568 Date	1
Total number of page	ges including cover sl		,	

09/02/2003 HVUONG1 00000029 10650757

1508: 11 50

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director of the United States Patent and Trademark office, Mail Stop Assignments

PO Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

P

Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNORS might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by said ASSIGNORS, on the respective date(s) indicated below.

Witnessed by:

plee	8.25,2003	M	Ang .25.2003
Name Hee Jung LEE		SEO, Young Duk	Date
Name Ja Young SO	Ang 15.2003 Date		
Witnessed by:	·		
Name	Date		Date
Name	Date	· .	

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/29/2003 REEL: 014447 FRAME: 0878